SHARP

January 18, 2022

Materials Safety Licensing Branch

Division of Material Safety, State, Tribal and Rulemaking Programs
Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, DC 20555-0001

Attn: Document Control Desk, Director

Ref: 2023 Annual Report to NRC
NRC License Number 29-24002-0 1 E, Amendment 01

Attached is our Annual Periodic Transfer Report for the period of January 1, 2022 to

December 31, 2022 as required by Section 32.16, 10 CFR Part 32 for the above referenced NRC
License.

Products listed in the attached report include lamps, lamp assemblies, lamp modules and
Projector lamps containing trace amounts of Kr-85 were transferred for use under 10 CFR
30.15(a)(8)(ivt). Each lamp unit contains 0.02kBq (0.54 nanocuries) of Kr-85 Gas.

The report details transfers made by our facility located at 4050 South Mendenhall Road,
Memphis, TN 38115.

Please let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Sincerely yours,

Tracey Pruitt
Senior Product Safety Engineer

Sharp Electronics Corporation ¢ 100 Paragon Drive e Montvale, New Jersey 07645 o (201) 529-8200 ¢ www.sharpusa.com



Sharp Electronics Corporation

2021 Periodic Report for transfers of Kr-85 Contained in Projector Lamps

NRC License #29-24002
Each Lamp Unit contains 0.02kBq

Licensee

Sharp Electronics Corporation
100 Paragon Drive

Montvale, NJ 07645

Facility

Sharp Electonics
Corporation

4050 South Mendenhall

date
2/14/2022
2/16/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/25/2022
3/1/2022
3/1/2022
3/23/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/27/2022
4/28/2022
5/9/2022
5/19/2022
5/19/2022
6/16/2022
6/20/2022
6/22/2022
7/1/2022
7/1/2022
7/8/2022
8/17/2022
8/26/2022
8/30/2022
8/30/2022
8/30/2022
9/22/2022
10/17/2022
10/25/2022
11/10/2022
12/7/2022

Grand Total

Ship-to Name
FTCC MAIN CAMPUS
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY - ST PAUL
JUST LAMPS, INC
JUST LAMPS, INC
JUST LAMPS, INC
JUST LAMPS, INC
Mr. Naaron Dubie
JUST LAMPS, INC
JUST LAMPS, INC
ENCOMPASS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS
JUST LAMPS, INC
JUST LAMPS, INC
JUST LAMPS, INC
JUST LAMPS, INC
NIXA TECHNOLOGY CENTER
UTMB CLINICAL SVCS MC97
Mr. George Brown
ENCOMPASS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS
LEE HARTMAN & SONS
Sharp Canada
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY
Sharp Canada
KINDER MORGAN
Mr. Roberto Gonzalez
ENCOMPASS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS
TVS BROTHERS LLC
VIDEOLAB INC
VOSS LIGHTING
FLORIDA SOUND ENGRING CO
FLORIDA SOUND ENGRING CO
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY - ST PAUL
BARTHOLOMEW CANSOL SCHOOL
Sharp Canada
ENCOMPASS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS
ENCOMPASS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS

Ship-to City
FAYETTEVILLE
SAINT PAUL
AMHERST
AMHERST
AMHERST
AMHERST
Eagle
AMHERST
AMHERST
WEST CHESTER
AMHERST
AMHERST
AMHERST
AMHERST
NIXA
GALVESTON
Brandywine
N LAS VEGAS
HURRICANE
Mississauga
WINSTON-SALEM
Mississauga
HOUSTON
Del Rio
WEST CHESTER
PHOENIX
STRONGSVILLE
OKLAHOMA CITY
JACKSONVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
SAINT PAUL
COLUMBUS
Mississauga
LAWRENCEVILLE
NORTH LAS VEGAS

Ship-to State
NC
MN
NY
NY
NY
NY
ID
NY
NY
OH
NY
NY
NY
NY
MO
X
MD
NV
wv
ON
NC
ON
X
X
OH
AZ
OH
OK
FL
FL
MN
IN
ON
GA
NV

Part Number
AND400LP/1
ANXR20L2/1
ANK30LP/1
ANLX20LP/1
ANLX30LP/1
ANXR10LP/1
ANK30LP/1
ANC430LP/1
ANF310LP/1
AND500LP/1
ANC430LP/1
AND350LP/1
ANLX20LP/1
ANLX30LP/1
AND350LP/1
AND400LP/1
ANK2LP/1
AND400LP/1
ANSV10LP/1
AND350LP/1
AND400LP/1
AND350LP/1
AND400LP/1
ANK15LP/1
ANDS500LP/1
ANK30LP/1
ANLX30LP/1
AND400LP/1
ANPH50LP1/1
ANPH50LP2/1
AND350LP/1
AND350LP/1
AND350LP/1
ANXR1LP/1
ANK15LP/1

Units Transferred

Sum of Qty
Shipped
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