

January 18, 2022

Materials Safety Licensing Branch Division of Material Safety, State, Tribal and Rulemaking Programs Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

Attn: Document Control Desk, Director

Ref: 2023 Annual Report to NRC

NRC License Number 29-24002-0 1 E, Amendment 01

Attached is our Annual Periodic Transfer Report for the period of January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022 as required by Section 32.16, 10 CFR Part 32 for the above referenced NRC License.

Products listed in the attached report include lamps, lamp assemblies, lamp modules and Projector lamps containing trace amounts of Kr-85 were transferred for use under 10 CFR 30.15(a)(8)(ivt). Each lamp unit contains 0.02kBq (0.54 nanocuries) of Kr-85 Gas.

The report details transfers made by our facility located at 4050 South Mendenhall Road, Memphis, TN 38115.

Please let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Sincerely yours,

Tracey Pruitt
Tracey Pruitt

Senior Product Safety Engineer

## Sharp Electronics Corporation 2021 Periodic Report for transfers of Kr-85 Contained in Projector Lamps NRC License #29-24002 Each Lamp Unit contains 0.02kBq

Licensee Facility
Sharp Electronics Corporation Sharp Electonics
100 Paragon Drive Corporation
Montvale, NJ 07645
Units Transferred
4050 South Mendenhall

					Sum of Qty
date	Ship-to Name	Ship-to City	Ship-to State	Part Number	Shipped
2/14/2022	FTCC MAIN CAMPUS	FAYETTEVILLE	NC	AND400LP/1	
2/16/2022	CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY - ST PAUL	SAINT PAUL	MN	ANXR20L2/1	
2/22/2022	JUST LAMPS, INC	AMHERST	NY	ANK30LP/1	
2/22/2022	JUST LAMPS, INC	AMHERST	NY	ANLX20LP/1	1
2/22/2022	JUST LAMPS, INC	AMHERST	NY	ANLX30LP/1	
2/22/2022	JUST LAMPS, INC	AMHERST	NY	ANXR10LP/1	
2/25/2022	Mr. Naaron Dubie	Eagle	ID	ANK30LP/1	
3/1/2022	JUST LAMPS, INC	AMHERST	NY	ANC430LP/1	
3/1/2022	JUST LAMPS, INC	AMHERST	NY	ANF310LP/1	
3/23/2022	ENCOMPASS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS	WEST CHESTER	OH	AND500LP/1	
4/4/2022	JUST LAMPS, INC	AMHERST	NY	ANC430LP/1	
4/4/2022	JUST LAMPS, INC	AMHERST	NY	AND350LP/1	2
4/4/2022	JUST LAMPS, INC	AMHERST	NY	ANLX20LP/1	
4/4/2022	JUST LAMPS, INC	AMHERST	NY	ANLX30LP/1	
4/27/2022	NIXA TECHNOLOGY CENTER	NIXA	МО	AND350LP/1	
4/28/2022	UTMB CLINICAL SVCS MC97	GALVESTON	TX	AND400LP/1	
5/9/2022	Mr. George Brown	Brandywine	MD	ANK2LP/1	
5/19/2022	ENCOMPASS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS	N LAS VEGAS	NV	AND400LP/1	
5/19/2022	LEE HARTMAN & SONS	HURRICANE	WV	ANSV10LP/1	
6/16/2022	Sharp Canada	Mississauga	ON	AND350LP/1	
6/20/2022	WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY	WINSTON-SALEM	NC	AND400LP/1	
6/22/2022	Sharp Canada	Mississauga	ON	AND350LP/1	
7/1/2022	KINDER MORGAN	HOUSTON	TX	AND400LP/1	
7/1/2022	Mr. Roberto Gonzalez	Del Rio	TX	ANK15LP/1	
7/8/2022	ENCOMPASS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS	WEST CHESTER	ОН	AND500LP/1	
8/17/2022	TVS BROTHERS LLC	PHOENIX	AZ	ANK30LP/1	
8/26/2022	VIDEOLAB INC	STRONGSVILLE	ОН	ANLX30LP/1	
8/30/2022	VOSS LIGHTING	OKLAHOMA CITY	OK	AND400LP/1	
8/30/2022	FLORIDA SOUND ENGRING CO	JACKSONVILLE	FL	ANPH50LP1/1	
8/30/2022	FLORIDA SOUND ENGRING CO	JACKSONVILLE	FL	ANPH50LP2/1	
9/22/2022	CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY - ST PAUL	SAINT PAUL	MN	AND350LP/1	
10/17/2022	BARTHOLOMEW CANSOL SCHOOL	COLUMBUS	IN	AND350LP/1	:
10/25/2022	Sharp Canada	Mississauga	ON	AND350LP/1	
11/10/2022	ENCOMPASS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS	LAWRENCEVILLE	GA	ANXR1LP/1	
12/7/2022	ENCOMPASS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS	NORTH LAS VEGAS	NV	ANK15LP/1	
rand Total	Z. C.	HORRING VEGAG	•••		1.